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STATISTICS OF PRIVATE BUSINESS COLLEGES, 1962-63  

TABLE 1. Schools and Teachers, 1962-63 

Province Schools 

Teachers 

Full- 
time 

Part-
time Male Female 

Qualifications 

Academic Professional 

Univ. 
de- 

gree 

High 
school 
gradu- 

ation(3) 
or more 

Less than 
high 
school 
gradu- 

ation(3) 

Un- 
alassi- 
fled 

Com- 	- 
mercial 
t rain- 

ing 

Teacher 
train- 

ing 

P.E.I. 	& N.S.(1) 
N.B 	  
Que.(2) 	 
Ont. 	  
Man. 	  
Sask. 	 
Alta. 	 
B.0 	  

Totals 	 

8 
7 

114 
81 
7 
7 
17 
16 

23 
24, 
.. 

228 
38 
31 
58 
49 

2 
3 

.. 
107 

6 
15 
28 
22 

6 
7 

248 
96 
7 
4 

18 
17 

19 
20 

205 
239 
37 
42 
68 
54 

5 
3 

.• 
38 
1 
4 

11 
7 

16 
16 
.. 

209 
39 
35 
56 
53 

- 
4 

.. 
45 
3 
- 
- 
1 

4 
4 

.. 
43 
1 
7 
19 
10 

21 
25 
.• 

267 
35 
43 
59 
59 

8 
4 

.67 
8 

16 
10 
20 

257 .. .. 403 684 .. .. .. .. .. 

(1) There are no business colleges reported in Newfoundland. 
(2) Data on schools in Quebec are collected by the Provincial Department of Education and, 

such as are available, are included. 
(3) At the junior matriculation level (the column for High School graduation or more does not 

include teachers with university degrees), 

TABLE 2. Enrolment, 1962-63 

Province 
Full- 
time 

Part- 
time 

Corres- 
pondence 

Special 
courses 

Total 

Male Female  Total 

P.E.I. & N.S. 	 
N.B 	  
Que. 	  
Ont, 	  
Man. 	  
Sask. 	 
Alta. 	 
B.0 	  

.Totals 	 

490 
654 

6,065 
6,120 
1,194 
1,129 
1,834 

- 	2,728 

203 	. 
- 325 

5,700(1) 
6,q66:.: 
1,415 

882 
1,638 
2,811 

- 
- 

1,336 
404 

1,181 
- 
- 
4 

: , L04 , 

_ 

- 
55 
- 
- 

39 
- 

87 ' 
. 228 ' 
5,176(1) 
2,208 

576 
-, 	245 

385 
410 

' 	• 	- 6o6 
' ' 751 
7;925(1) 

'10,557 
3,214' .  

' 	-1,766 
'3,126 --  
5,133 

'693 
979 

- 13,101(1) 
12,765. 
3,790  
2,011 

' 	3,511 
5,543 

20,214 19,160(1) 2,925 94 '9,315(1) - 	33,078(1) 42,393(1) 

E stimated. 
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TABLE 3. Full-time Enrolment by Age and Sex„ 1962-63 

:Age and sex -  
• 

P„'E.I. • 
LB. Que 	- Ont. 

.. 	_ 
,, 

Man 	-; 
1 

.. 	. 
. 

3ask., Alta. B.C. 	• 
i 

.. 
Canada 

By sex. 'Total 

• 
Under ,16 years ., 	'M 

.. 	 T i.  

F 

.17 	years 	......,„ 	111- 
1? 

18 years 	  M 
-F 

• 
:19 years 	• 	  M 

F 
V 

20-24 .years 	, • .... . ,  	M 
- 	• 	F 

25 -29 years 	  M• 
• •F 

30 years and over 	 M 
, 	 • 	F • 

Unclassified 	 - 	  ;  II 
E- 

	

Totals 	.. ....  ..  	M 
F 

- 	T 

- 
3 .  

2 
58, 

16, 
164: 

19 
135. 

• 10. 
 51 

• 8 
13 

1 
, 	4: 

1. 
. 	.5- 

- 

- 

57 
433 
490 

9 
24 

8 - 
118 	' 

28 • 
163.  

68 ; 
148 • 

17 : 
.85.. 

5 
46 

- 
-3 	.; 

I • 
- 	1 	' 

- 

! 	- 

136 
518 
:654 

191 
791 

391 
1,191 

553: 
934' 

3 ' 53 
- 	 1-196: 

183 
163 

.137 
238 - 

21. 
114 .  

- 

	

- 	. 

. 	120 
189 

1,9 11.9 
4,116 
6,065 

22 
159 

.113 - 
.852 

192 
14414. 

20.5 . 
1,093 

155 
'672 

171' 
483 . 

39 
119 

75 
356 

_ 
- 

' 	972 
5.,1 14-8 1- 1,058 
6,120 

- 
12 

12 
103 

25 
254 ! 

29 . 
301 . 

30 ' 
156' 

. 	36 
140 ' 

	

2 	: 
46 . 

2' 
46 1 

	

_ 	i 
,.... 	- 	i  

136 1 
: 

1;194 , 

• , 
- 

. 5 

- 
21, 

7 .
! 

173. 

22 
14.35 

45 
188 • 

. 61' 
106 

11 
21 .  

6 
28 

_ 
. 

, 152 
977' 

1;129, 

• 

7 

-, 
81, 

16 
372 

39 
756 

49, 
222 

' 26. 
131 

''' 	.6 
40 

• 9: 
, 	78. 

-. 
-' 

.. 
147' 

1,687' 
1,834 

. 	4 

-: 
-58 

14 
235 

55 
985: 

62 
684 

60' 
385. 

1 
561 

17 
112 
' -- 

- ; 
--.' 

. 209 
2,5191 
2,728,,20,214 .  

1,005, 

526 
2,412 

851 
3,709 

790  
-4,349 

551 
2,221 

504 
1,542 

81 
403.. 

111. 
626. 
• 

189 
- . . 
3,758 

16,456 

120 

1,229 

2,938 

4,560 

5,139 

2,772 

2,046 

. 	484 

-- 

. 	
737 

, 	
• 309 

. 	• 
20,214 

TABLE 4. Total Enrolment by Province, 1925-63 

Academic year •ended 
T.E.I.. 
& LS. N.B. 

. 

Que. Ont. 
. 

- 

*Man.  Sask. Alta. 	' 
. 

B.C. 

. 	.. 	, 	. .. , 
. 	• . -- 

, . 
- 

. . 
• • 

577: ... 	. .9,673 2,914 :  2,20.9 2,040 
1930 .....c -........ ..... . • 976: 810 - 	- 	.. 	•-] 12,2971 -3,451 - , 1„767 2,304 2.,494 
1935 ............................. .717 • 556 .. 6,225. 3,087' 833 1,338' 1,574 

9 1 9 • 308' . • .7,749 1,858 973 1,-562 ' 	1,955 
816 .. 11,2 14.1' 3,532 .  1,200 2,,726 2 ;906 

1950 ................,............. .1,238: _14099 .. 	_ 11,999' 3,6 14-8_ 1 . ,662. 2;700 ' 4,356 
599: .837 .• 	• 11;7..23: 4,317 ' ' 	1,5145 V 3-0314 ' 3,354 
,641 .1.,003 ',... .13,067 5,717 1.,613 -3.063' 3 . ,210 
:685' '636 .. 14,145. 5 . ,842 1,869 ' 3,338 - . 3,231 
604, '966 .. 14,087- .4,14-02 .  1,922 .3.4.156. ''3,850 

907 . 	... 	.. 13,214.8 .  5,032 1,797 3,,014 3,703 
'79 1 ,, 1,002 12,399( 1) 12,98 11 5,212- 1,924 3,- 696' 4,487 
831, . 891 . 114,702(1') .13,670 4,220 1,910 3,410 4,986 

.1962 .;....,....:.....'...-........-,. 	• - 	74.1- - 	9314.' '13,280(1): 1 -3,3311- 4,458 . 1,786 . 3,333 - 	14 i8.61 
- 693 -  979 13,101(1) 12,765. 3,790 2,011 3,511 " 5043 

• 1 Estimated. 
-Figures not available. 
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TABLE 	- Monthly -Fee S Charged , 19,62 -,63 

., 	• 	 . 
Locality 	 - 	' 

. 

.. . Full-time classes  • 1 ' 	i Evening c lasses 
- 

1 
j minimum - . ,. _ 	MOst 	j _ 
frequent 	

, 
 Maximum 

i 

.-, 
 ! 

- Minimum ,, 
Most 	

I 

frequent j 
. ! 
M
Jaximum • 

. 	, 

Maritime Province s 	  

Ontario 	 

Manitoba 	 

• 
Saskatchewan, 	 

Alberta 	....... , 	 

.• 
British Columbia 

Hamilton ,: 
Ottawa' . 
Toronto 
Other centres 

. 
-Winnipeg 
Other centres 

Other centres 

Calgary 
Edmonton 
Other centre s 

Vancouver 
Other centres 

4 

15! 

.40 
18 
35 
18 

36 
28 

40 
• 40' 

48 . 
.45 
35' 

.. 40 ' 
25 . 

-$ 

' 

30 

40 ' 
35 
45 
40 

45 
28 

45 
40 

50 
48 
50 

45 
50 

$ 

35 , 

481 
48 
48 
 50' 

35! 
1 

47' 
 44, 

, 
51: 

.4t3' 
50 

60.. 
501 

: 

48.  

4 

5! 
1 

12i 
10 
12 1  
'5. 

1 

!  8 1 

10' 
104 

12' 
,..5, 
13 

, 

.: lo 1 
.10 

. ' . $ 	. 

9 
: 

- -12.1 t  
121 
121 

-12.1. 
i 

12 ; 

.10 ! 

15 

151 

l.5. 
15 

• ,12,1.  

10',1  

..-1  

' 	• 
15 

'30 
20 
20 

: 16' 

20 

12 

20 

20 
. 

- '.20 
'15 

... Figures not appropriate.. 

TABLE 6. Income and Expenditure, Year ended June 30, 1963 , . 

Province 

Income 
• • 

Expenditure 

' 	• 	Fees ' Other Total 	- 

Salaries and wages 

Other: 	,1 ' Total 
_ 	. Instruc- 

tional 

Non- 
iñstruc 
'tional 

Tbtal" 	• 

4 	, $ .$ 4 $ 

P .E . I • .& N .S . 	: 

.B 

 

N .B. 	. „ ...... 

147,085 

150,533,: 

5,529 

9,169 

152,614. 

159 ,702. 

60,103, 

60,857, 

2,750 

12,86011 

.62,,853 

.73,7a7 

444751f 

7,5 ,.6.27;1 

107;604 

a49,344 

Que . (1) 	..... 1,404,000'" 87 ,000, 1,491 ,000 559,000. 102,0001 .661,000;. 638 ;000% 1„299i.o0.0 

Ont . 	  1,857,477 154,483 .2,011,960 739,625: 211,162,  950.,787:. 

. 

7,29,1.921 14679,979 

:Man. 	„ 	...... , 	 368,675 94,452. 463,127 100,608. 154,202 254,8101 414,946 

Sask . 	..... 303,019' ,522 322,541 '99,093- 48,6931 147,7.86 .119,139 .266.,925 

Alta . 	. 	 535,258 42,189, 577,447' 187,118 80,33T 267 ,453i .242,4771 .509 ,932 

B .0 	  387,320' 14,693.. 402,013. 150,166 24,915: .175„081 a60,465i 335,546 

Totals 	 5,153,367; 427,037 5,580,404! 1,956,570 636 , 919 2,593,489 2,169 ,787,; 4,763 ,276 

' 

• 
(1) All .Quebec items estimated. 
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TABLE 7.  Salaries of Full-time Teachers,'1962-63 

Salary range... Maritime 
Provinces Ontario 

Prairie 
Provinces 

British 
Columbia Canada(1) 

Under $2,000 	  .,_ 	.. 7 10 - 26 

$2,000 - $2,499 	  12 16 17 5 50 

$2,500 	-. $2,999 	  8 29 18 10 65 

$3,000 - $3,499 	  3 32 13 10, 58 

$3,500 - $3;999 	  2 38 15 , 	3 58 

$4,000 - $4,499 	  21 6 . 	2 29 

$4,500 - $4,999 	  - 11 4 :. 2.. 17 

$5,000 - $5,499 	  3 3 4 . 	1 11 

$5,500 	- and over: 	  3 22 3 4 32 

Unclassified 	  9 46 38 12 .105 

Totals 	  47 228 127 49 451 

Median 	  $ 2,499 3,552 3,018 3,174 3,275 

1) Excluding Quebec. 
,c 

STATIST CS CANADA LIBRARY 
BIBL OTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 

1111 1 111111111111. 111,1 1 MI 


